Norfolk Over 60’s First team Batting, Bowling and Fielding stats 2014
Final Averages

Batting by Average
	Batsman
	Pld
	Inns
	N.O
	H.S
	Against
	Runs
	Ave
	Ducks
	50’s
	100’s

	M.Pearse
	15
	15
	3
	68*
	Leicestershire
	509
	42.41
	
	4
	

	R.Lofthouse
	13
	11
	5
	65*
	Hertfordshire
	242
	40.33
	1
	1
	

	J.Lund
	15
	15
	1
	127*
	Warwickshire
	530
	37.86
	1
	2
	2

	C.Bennett
	13
	11
	2
	66*
	Yorkshire
	263
	29.22
	1
	1
	

	G.Roper
	6
	6
	2
	53
	Cambridgeshire
	103
	25.75
	1
	1
	

	L.Hughes
	10
	9
	1
	39
	Herts
	163
	20.37
	
	
	

	R.Davies
	15
	12
	1
	35
	Warwickshire
	224
	20.36
	
	
	

	T.Shales
	14
	9
	3
	16
	Cambridgeshire
	     80
	13.33
	2
	
	

	A.King
	14
	8
	2
	18*
	Yorkshire
	73
	12.17
	1
	
	



Also Played
	Batsman
	Pld
	Inns
	N.O
	H.S
	Against
	Runs
	Ave
	Ducks
	50’s
	100’s

	C.Jackson
	15
	6
	5
	22
	Bedfordshire
	49
	49.00
	
	
	

	M.Banham
	14
	4
	3
	18*
	Bedfordshire
	34
	34.00
	
	
	

	R.Taylor
	4
	4
	1
	22
	Leicestershire
	44
	14.67
	1
	
	

	J.Ruddick
	1
	1
	
	6
	Bedfordshire
	6
	6.00
	
	
	

	R.Ashdown
	6
	1
	1
	0*
	Bedfordshire
	0
	0.00
	
	
	

	D.LeMoir
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	J.Perry
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	C,Palmer
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	B.Hunt
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	A.Broughton
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	





Bowling by Average
	Bowler
	O
	M
	W
	R
	AV
	Best 
	Against
	Eco

	C.Jackson
	124.0
	18
	16
	411
	25.69
	9-4-4-16
	Cambridgeshire
	3.31

	T.Shales
	118.0
	16
	13
	353
	27.15
	8-0-3-20
	Cambridgeshire
	2.99

	A.King
	122.5
	12
	16
	493
	30.81
	9-2-4-21
	Suffolk
	4.02

	C.Bennett
	105.0
	10
	10
	374
	37.40
	9-0-4-37
	Suffolk
	3.56

	M.Banham
	87.1
	4
	11
	431
	39.18
	9-1-3-32
	Suffolk
	4.95



Also Bowled
	Bowler
	O
	M
	W
	R
	AV
	Best 
	Against
	Eco

	R.Davies
	9.0
	0
	4
	60
	15.00
	3-0-2-10
	Bedfordshire
	6.67

	G.Roper
	7.2
	0
	2
	42
	21.00
	7.2-0-2-42
	Leicestershire
	5.73

	D.LeMoir
	18.5
	2
	2
	78
	39.00
	6-2-2-14
	Bedfordshire
	4.00

	R.Ashdown
	34.0
	6
	1
	164
	164.00
	4-0-1-17
	Yorkshire
	4.82

	B.Hunt
	9.0
	0
	0
	44
	
	9-0-0-44
	Warwickshire
	4.89

	L.Hughes
	2.0.
	0
	0
	18
	
	2-0-0-18
	Northamptonshire
	9.00




Catches
5. . T.Shales.  
4.R.Davies
3.A.King.
2.G.Roper. C.Bennett. L.Hughes. C.Jackson
1. M.Banham. R.Taylor. J.Lund. D.LeMoir.J.Perry.M.Pearse
Wicketkeeper		Stumpings	Catches
R.Lofthouse		4		5

